Our Mission:



The Workforce Development Board of Contra Costa County exists to promote a workforce development system that meets the needs of businesses, job seekers, and workers in order to ensure a strong, vibrant economy in Contra Costa County.

	economy in Contra Costa County.
	Workforce Development Board of Contra Costa County
	AGENDA
	February 7, 2023
	3:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.
	Join to ZOOM Meeting
htt	os://us06web.zoom.us/j/89874911799?pwd=KzVmN0NDWUl2RkMrSDZ3U3VVYXU3QT09
	Meeting ID: 898 7491 1799 Password: 242646
	Join by Dial In 669-444-9171 or 253 215 8782
3:00 PM	WELCOME AND CALL TO ORDER
	REMINDER OF POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST
	PUBLIC COMMENT
3:35 PM	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORT
	CHAIRS REPORT
	COMMITTEE CHAIR REPORTS
3:40 PM	PRESENTATION ITEM
	P1 Regional & Local Plan PY 21-24 Two Year Modification
3:55 PM	CONSENT AGENDA
	C1 Approve Minutes from November 1, 2022 meeting
	C2 Approve Approve Board Application
	C3 Approve WDBCCC Presentation to the Board of Supervisors
4:00 PM	ACTION ITEMS
	A1 Approve Amended & Reinstated CEO Agreement
	A2 Approve WDBCCC Midyear Budget Revision
	A3 Approve Regional & Local Plans PY 21-24 Two Year Modification
4:30 PM	DISCUSSION ITEM
	D1 Access to Good Jobs
4:45 PM	INFORMATIONAL/UPDATE ITEM(S)
	I2 CCWorks Mid-Year Report
	13 Youth Mid-Year Report
	I4 Business Services Mid-Year Report
	I5 2022-2023 Triennial Sunset Review FINAL Report
5:00 PM	ADJOURN
UPCOMING C	OMMITTEE MEETINGS:
	Youth Committee Meeting: Tuesday, March 7, 2023
	Executive Committee Meeting: Wednesday, March 15, 2023
	BED Committee Meeting: Wednesday, April 5, 2023
Any appropriate	Full Board: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 public records related to an open session item on a regular meeting agenda and distributed by the Workforce Development Board and
any of its com	mittees to a majority of members of the Workforce Development and/or its committees, less than 72 hours prior to that meeting are available and for public inspection at 4071 Port Chicago Highway, Suite 250 Concord, CA during normal business hours.
The Workfor	ce Development Board will provide reasonable accommodations for individuals with disabilities planning to attend Board meetings.
	Arrangements can be made by contacting the Workforce Development Board at 925.671.4560